August 07, 2025, to undertake business activities relating to land acquisition, development, plotting, and other 
related operations. However, no transactions or operations pertaining to this new business segment were carried 

out during the reporting half-year. 

7. During the reporting period the Board in its meeting held on July 16, 2025, allotted 450,000 (Four Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) fully convertible warrants to the person belonging to ‘Promoter & Promoter Group’ and *Non- 
Promoier, Public Category’ on a preferential basis, pursuant to the approved of members by way of postal ballot 
dated 30.06.2025. 

8. All the amounts included in the Unaudited Standalone Half Yearly Financial Results are rounded off to the